FemtoClock® NG Crystal-to-Differential
HCSL/LVCMOS Frequency Synthesizer
844S2416
Data Sheet
©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision A  April 29, 20161
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 844S2416 is a 17 output, dual-PLL frequency synthesizer
optimized to generate a variety of clocks for Ethernet, USB and

844S2416 Data Sheet
©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision A  April 29, 201621
TABLE 10. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
844S2416CKILF ICS44S2416CIL 56 lead “Lead Free” VFQFN tray -40°C to 85°C
844S2416CKILFT ICS44S2416CIL 56 lead “Lead Free” VFQFN tape & reel, Pin 1 orientation (EIA-481-C) -40°C to 85°C
844S2416CKILF/W ICS44S2416CIL 56 lead “Lead Free” VFQFN tape & reel, Pin 1 orientation, (EIA-481-D) -40°C to 85°C
Part Number Suffi x Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
T Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
TABLE 11. PIN 1 ORIENTATION IN TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING
844S2416 Data Sheet
©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision A  April 29, 201622
REVISION HISTORY SHEET
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
A